
Berry Middle School 

Fee Sheet Descriptions 

Parents and guardians – You may be wondering how Berry’s registration fees are used throughout the 

year….read below to find out. 

 

 Instructional Donation, $20.00 - This money goes directly toward your student’s team teachers.  

They use it for consumable classroom supplies (those that are not replaceable). 

 PTO Dues, $10.00- This money helps fund the PTO for all of their regular PTO projects 

throughout the year such as Multicultural Day, teacher appreciation, and more. 

 PTO Donation, $20.00- This money goes directly back into our classrooms in the form of teacher 

grants and other classroom and school needs. 

 Reading/L.A. Books/Periodicals, $15.00- The students read certain books throughout the year.  

Generally, it is less expensive for parents to purchase the books from the school rather than 

purchase them individually on their own. 

 Electives, $20.00- Every student pays this Elective fee, which goes toward the elective teacher 

to which the student has been assigned for additional expenses and classroom supplies. 

 Hall Locker/PE Locker (lock maintenance), $10.00- This fee covers the annual changing locker 

combinations every year as well as the maintenance on the hall and PE lockers. 

 Agenda, $5.00- Every student will l need to purchase an agenda to record homework 

assignments, school events, and special academic dates.  Additionally, the student handbook is 

located in the front of the agenda and is thoroughly reviewed at the beginning of each school 

year. 

 PE Uniform, $15.00 - Every student is required to have a PE uniform. This fee purchases one PE 

shirt and one PE shorts. Uniforms from previous years are perfectly fine, so don’t purchase them 

again if you have one that works. 

 Mailing Fee, $4.00- This fee covers postage for school correspondence sent out from our office 

throughout the year 

 Activity Card, $45.00- An activity card purchase will cover admission for your student into all 

Berry sporting events and after school activities throughout the year.  It also includes admission 

to Spain Park High School HOME games. 

 Yearbook, $50.00- The yearbook is a chronicle of the year in pictures – distributed in May. This 

can be purchased at any time throughout the year, but there will be a deadline in the spring. 

 T-Shirt, $10.00- A spirit shirt that students wear to pep rallies, sporting events, and school spirit 

days to show our Berry Pride. 

 


